) MANAN KATA KATA CATA DANN MAKA BANK CAKA DAN MAK

RECORDATION FORM

TRADEMARK

12-28-2000

id Trademark Office et No: INFS517834

12-0	5-2000	
------	--------	--

ioner for Trademarks: Please record the

U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mall Rept Dt. #11 ioner for Trademarks: Please record the	° 101565309
1. Name of conveying party: /2.5.00 GO2NET, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party: Name: InfoSpace, Inc. Address: 601 - 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 1200
<u></u>	City: Bellevue State: WA ZIP: 98004
Individuals Association	Individual(s) citizenship
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State of Delaware	Association State of
Other	General Partnership State of
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Limited Partnership State of
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State of Delaware
★ Assignment	Other
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes X No
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution date: October 12, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s). See Attachment A.	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 15
Bruce E. O'Connor, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR	Check No122937 in the amount of \$390.00 is enclosed.
JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC	
1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800	8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may
Seattle, WA 98101-2347	be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740.
206.682.8100	Trumber 65 17 to.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Bruce E. O'Connor	10)-(11/30100
Name of Attorney or Agent	Signature Date
Registration No. 24,849	
	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposit mail with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Commissione Date:	ted with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class er of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

INFS\17834249.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002202 FRAME: 0292

ATTACHMENT A

COJK File Ref.	MARK	App. No.	Filing Date
INFS-2-25062	AUTHORIZE.NET	App. No 75/643,064	Filed 02/16/99
INFS-2-25063	AUTHORIZE,NET EMERCHANT DEVELOPMENT CENTER	App. No. 76/012,054	Filed 03/28/00
INFS-2-25064	AUTHORIZE.NET WHERE THE WORLD DOES BUSINESS ON THE WEB & DESIGN	App. No. 75/643,063	Filed 02/16/99
INFS-2-25065	DOGPILE	App. No. 75/639,720	Filed 02/11/99
INFS-2-25066	DOGPILE (STYLIZED)	App. No. 75/523,604	Filed 07/22/98
INFS-2-25068	EMERCHANT DEVELOPMENT CENTER	App. No. 76/012,055	Filed 03/28/00
INFS-2-25099	METASHOP	App. No. 75/432,155	Filed 02/11/1998
INFS-2-25100	METASHOPPING	App. No. 75/432,150	Filed 02/11/1998
INFS-2-25102	PLAYSITE	App. No. 75/330,006	Filed 07/24/1997
INFS-2-25249	PLAYSITE	App. No. 76/114,165	Filed 08/21/2000
INFS-2-25251	PLAYSITE	App. No. 76/114,166	Filed 08/21/2000
INFS-2-25248	PLAYSITE	App. No. 76/114,173	Filed 08/21/2000
INFS-2-25250	PLAYSITE	App. No. 76/114,174	Filed 08/21/2000
INFS-2-25131	THE PROGRAM	App. No. 75/309,262	Filed 06/16/1997

-2-

INFS\17834251A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002202 FRAME: 0293

COJK File Ref.	MARK	App. No.	Filing Date
INFS-2-25135	WHEN YOU'RE NOT	App. No.	Filed
	DONE SURFING	75/656,353	03/08/1999

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, GO2NET, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2801 Alaskan Way, Suite 200, Seattle, WA 98121, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted the trademarks/service marks outlined in ATTACHMENT A, for which applications for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, InfoSpace, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 601 – 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 1200, Bellevue, WA 98004, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks/service marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective *nunc pro tunc*, on October 12, 2000, for good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby memorialize and clarify the prior understanding of the parties that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred unto ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in said trademarks/service marks, the pending applications for registration and the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks/service marks.

The Commissioner of Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to ASSIGNEE.

Executed at November	<u>Bellevue</u> ,2000.	(city),	Washington,	this	29M	day	of
		GO2NET, I	NC.				

Edmud O. Belsheim

STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss COUNTY OF KING)

RECORDED: 12/05/2000

On this <u>29</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2000, personally appeared before me Edmund O. Belsheim, to me known to be the individual named above who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Secretary

Relu G. Endreson

Notary Public

My commission expires 12/20/2003

Notary Public
State of Washington
KELLI J. ENDRESON -1
My Appointment Expires Dec 20, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002202 FRAME: 0295